Ph.: 0191-2546793/2579921

email: csforestjk@gmail.com



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Forest, Ecology & Environment Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Regularization/promotion of Range Officer Grade-II to Range Officer Grade-I.

Reference: Letter No. PSC/DPC/Plg./21/2023-05 (7350664) dated 13.12.2023 from J&K Public Service Commission.

Government Order No: - 40 - JK(FST) of 2025 Dated: - 21 .02.2025

As recommended by the Jammu and Kashmir Public Service Commission/DPC, sanction is hereby accorded to the regularization/confirmation of Mr. Kamal Singh (Retd.), I/c Range Officer Grade - I as Range Officer Grade - I, in the Forest (Territorial) Department in the Pay Scale of Rs. 9300-34800 + GP (4280) (PR) w.e.f 01.01.2015 upto date of his retirement i,e 28.02.2018.

The above regularization/promotion shall be subject to outcome of Writ Petition(s), if any, pending before any Competent Court(s) of Law.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Sheetal Nanda), IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No: FST-GAZ/11/2023-02(CC-7295706)

Dated: 2 .02.2025

(Abid Khan)

Under Secretary to the Government

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 2. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests/HoFF, J&K
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 5. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 6. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 7. Officer on Special Duty (OSD) with Hon'ble Minister, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department, Government of J&K for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 8. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 9. PS to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 10. Concerned Officer.
- 11. I/c Website.
- 12. Government Order file (w.3.s.c)/Stock file.